R I S U T R U % T N

oG

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1395

In the Matter of

IDAHO POWER COMPANY NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Application for Authorization to Implement
Revised Depreciation Rates.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Assistant Attorney General

Stephanie S. Andrus, will be substituted as counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of

Oregon, in this docket, UM 1395, in place of Assistant Attorney General Jason W. Jones.

Stephanie’s mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and email addresses are as

follows:

Stephanie Andrus
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 378-6322
Fax: (503) 378-5300
Email: stephanie.andrus{@state.or.us

th
DATED this {0 ~day of November 2008.

Neoma Lane
Legal Secretary
Regulated Utility & Business Section

Department of Justice

Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

NAL/Mmal/#1145484
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



I CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2
3 I certify that on November 10, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in
4  this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid
5  first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.
6 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE w
JASON W JONES IDAHO POWER COMPANY
7  ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL DONOVAN E WALKER
REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTICN CORPORATE COUNSEL
8 1162 COURT ST NE PO BOX 70
SALEM OR $7301-4096 BOISE 1D 83707-0070
g jason.w.jones@state.or.us dwalker@idahopower.com
10 W MICHAEL YOUNGBLOOD
IDAHO POWER COMPANY SENIOR PRICING ANALYST
CHRISTA BEARRY PO BOX 70
1T poBOX 70 'BOISE ID 83707
BOISE 1D 83707-0070 myoungblood@idahopower.com
12 chearry@idahopower.com
w
13 JOHN R GALE MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC
- VICE PRESIDENT - REGULATORY AFFAIRS ADAM LOWNEY
14 POBOX70 520 SW SIXTH AVE, SUITE 820
BOISE 1D 83707-0070 PORTLAND OR 97204
15 rgale@idahopower.com adam@mcd-law.com
BARTON L KLINE WENDY MCINDOO
16 SENIOR ATTORNEY OFFICE MANAGER
PO BOX 70 520 SW 6TH AVE STE 830
17  BOISE ID 83707-0070 PORTLAND OR 97204
bkline@idahopower.com wendy@mcd-faw.com
18
COURTNEY WAITES LISA F RACKNER
19 PO BOX 70 ATTORNEY
BOISE ID 83707-0070 520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830
20 cwaites@idahopower.com PORTLAND OR 87204
lisa@mcd-law.com
21
22 LWW,Q%M,L/
23 Neomb Lane
Legal Secretary
24 Department of Justice
55 Regulated Utility & Business Section
26

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE — UM 1395

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR $7301-4096
(503) 378-6322



