1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1395	
4	In the Matter of	
5	IDAHO POWER COMPANY	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
6	Application for Authorization to Implement	
7	Revised Depreciation Rates.	
8		l ·
9	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Assistant Attorney General	
10	Stephanie S. Andrus, will be substituted as counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of	
11	Oregon, in this docket, UM 1395, in place of Assistant Attorney General <u>Jason W. Jones</u> .	
12	Stephanie's mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and email addresses are as	
13	follows:	
14	Stephanie Andrus	
15	Assistant Attorney General Department of Justice	
16	Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court Street NE	
17	Salem, OR 97301-4096	
18	Phone: (503) 378-6322 Fax: (503) 378-5300	
19	Email: stephanie.andrus@state.or.us	
20	DATED this 10 th day of November 2008.	
21		Aloma Lane
22		Neoma Lane Legal Secretary
23		Regulated Utility & Business Section
24		Department of Justice
25		
26		

Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL NAL/nal/#1145484

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2		
3	I certify that on November 10, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in	
4	this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid	
5	first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.	
6	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	W
7	JASON W JONES ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION	IDAHO POWER COMPANY DONOVAN E WALKER CORPORATE COUNSEL
8	1162 COURT ST NE	PO BOX 70
9	SALEM OR 97301-4096 jason.w.jones@state.or.us	BOISE ID 83707-0070 dwalker@idahopower.com
10	W IDAHO POWER COMPANY	MICHAEL YOUNGBLOOD SENIOR PRICING ANALYST
11	CHRISTA BEARRY	PO BOX 70
11	PO BOX 70 BOISE ID 83707-0070	BOISE ID 83707 myoungblood@idahopower.com
12	cbearry@idahopower.com	W
13	JOHN R GALE	MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC
	VICE PRESIDENT - REGULATORY AFFAIRS	ADAM LOWNEY
14	PO BOX 70 BOISE ID 83707-0070	520 SW SIXTH AVE, SUITE 820 PORTLAND OR 97204
15	rgale@idahopower.com	adam@mcd-law.com
1.6	BARTON L KLINE	WENDY MCINDOO
16	SENIOR ATTORNEY	OFFICE MANAGER
17	PO BOX 70 BOISE ID 83707-0070	520 SW 6TH AVE STE 830 PORTLAND OR 97204
. '	bkline@idahopower.com	wendy@mcd-law.com
18		·
19	COURTNEY WAITES PO BOX 70	LÏSA F RACKNER ATTORNEY
19	BOISE ID 83707-0070	520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830
20	cwaites@idahopower.com	PORTLAND OR 97204
21		lisa@mcd-law.com
22		
		Neoma Lane
23		Legal Secretary
24		Department of Justice
25		Regulated Utility & Business Section
26		